Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Block VII, Tahoraiti Survey District, Dannevirke County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby pro-1948, the Minister of Works and Development needy pro-claims as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Dannevirke and also hereby proclaims that the road described in the Second Schedule hereto is hereby closed, and shall when so closed vest in Patricia Parahi Hape, of Dannevirke, widow, as administratrix.

FIRST SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block VII, Tahoraiti Survey District, Hawke's Bay R.D., described as follows: A. R. P. Being

0 18.2 Part Lot 2, D.P. 3510, being part Kaitoki 2B2 Block; coloured blue on plan.
0 1 5.7 Part Kaitoki 2B1 Block; coloured orange on plan.
0 32.4 Part Kaitoki 2K1 Block; coloured sepia on plan.

As shown on plan S.O. 6141 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Napier and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

SECOND SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VII, Tahoraiti Survey District, Hawke's Bay R.D., described as follows: Adjoining or passing through A. R. P.

0

0 21 Kaitoki 2K1 Block; coloured green on plan. 0 18.2 Kaitoki 2B1 Block; coloured green on plan. 0

As shown on plan S.O. 6141 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Napier and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of June 1975.

M. A. CONNELLY, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 40/753; Na. D.O. 16/80/9)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed in Block X, Takapau Survey District, Dannevirke County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Dannevirke also hereby proclaims as closed the road described in the Second and Third Schedules hereto, and also hereby declares that the road described in the Second Schedule hereto shall, when so closed, vest in Audrey Etheline Finch, of Ormondville, matried women subject to mortgage 224519. Hawke's Bay married women, subject to mortgage 224519, Hawke's Bay Land Registry, and hereby further declares that the closed road described in the Third Schedule hereto shall be dealt with as Crown land under the Land Act 1948.

FIRST SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL that piece of land containing 3293 square metres being part Section 12, Block X, Takapau Survey District; shown marked "E" on plan S.O. 6617 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Napier.

SECOND SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed and Vested

ALL those pieces of road described as follows:

Area

m² Adjoining or passing through

Section 13, Block X, Takapau Survey District, and Section 12, Block X, Takapau Survey District; marked "A" on plan. 1045

Section 12, Block X, Takapau Survey District; marked "C" on plan. 1336

As shown on plan S.O. 6617 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Napier and thereon marked as above mentioned.

THIRD SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT Road Closed

ALL that piece of road containing 1118 square metres adjoin-ing or passing through Section 13, Block X, Takapau Survey District, and Section 24, Block X, Takapau Survey District; as shown marked "B" on plan S.O. 6617 lodged in the office of the Chief Survey of Marking Section 2010 and 2010 of the Chief Surveyor at Napier.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of June 1975.

M. A. CONNELLY, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 40/165; Na. D.O. 16/80/9)

Declaring Land Taken for the Auckland - Kumeu Motorway in the City of Auckland

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the Auckland-Kumeu Motorway from and after the 17th day of July 1975.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 26.7 perches situated in the City of Auckland, and being Lot 2, D.P. 18907. All certificate of title, Volume 725, folio 274, North Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1975. M. A. CONNELLY, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 71/2/5/0; Ak. D.O. 71/2/5/0/241)

Land Proclaimed as Street and Street Closed in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby pro-claims as street the land described in the First Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Manukau and also proclaims as closed the street described in the Second Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

(Land Proclaimed as Street)

ALL that piece of land containing 1 rood and 4.9 perches situated in the City of Manukau, and being part Allotment 16, Parish of Wairoa; coloured sepia on plan.

SECOND SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

(Street Closed)

ALL that piece of land containing 3 roods and 11.5 perches, situated in the City of Manukau, adjoining or passing through part Allotments 11 and 16, Parish of Wairoa; coloured green on plan.

As shown on plan S.O. 47503 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1975.

M. A. CONNELLY, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 51/4583/8; Ak. D.O. 15/6/0/47503)

Declaring Land Taken for Street in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for street and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Manukau from and after the 17th day of July 1975.